

# TOWN OF HUACHUCA CITY

The Sunset City

HUACHUCA CITY TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE Wednesday, June 5, 2024, at 4:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS 500 N. GONZALES BLVD. HUACHUCA CITY, AZ 85616

# <u>The Town Council, sitting in its capacity as the Personnel Advisory</u> <u>Board, will convene at the above-stated time and location to</u> <u>hear a personnel matter.</u>

## <u>AGENDA</u>

A. Appeal of Timothy Williamme – The Personnel Advisory Board will hear, consider and rule upon the appeal of a former Town employee, appealing the decision of the Town Administration to terminate his employment. The Board may hear from witnesses concerning the facts and circumstances of the decision to terminate employment.

### B. Adjournment

Posted at 5:00 PM on June 3, 2024, before 4:00 pm, at the following locations:

Town Hall Bulletin Board	Town Hall Lobby	Town Website
500 N. Gonzales Blvd.	500 N. Gonzales Blvd.	https://huachucacityaz.gov
Huachuca City, AZ 85616	Huachuca City, AZ 85616	
Huachuca City U.S. Post	Huachuca City Library	Huachuca City Police
Office	506 N. Gonzales Blvd.	Department
690 N. Gonzales Blvd.	Huachuca City, AZ 85616	500 N. Gonzales Blvd.
Huachuca City, AZ 85616		Huachuca City, AZ 85616

#### Ms. Brandye Thorpe

#### Town Clerk

Note: This meeting is open to the public. Individuals with disabilities who need a reasonable accommodation to attend or communicate at a town meeting, or who require this information in alternate format, may contact the Town at 456-1354 (TTY 456-1353) to make their needs known. Requests should be made as early as possible so there is sufficient time to respond.

500 N. Gonzales Blvd, Huachuca City, AZ 85616 | Office: 520-456-1354 | Fax: 520-456-2230 | TTY: 520-456-1353 Website: https://www.huachucacityaz.gov | Facebook: https://fb.me/HuachucaCityAZ Page: 1 of 1